FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

03-26-1999



100994855

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID #	Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document						
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Management Technology Int	ternational, Inc. Month Day Year					
Name Hanagement Technology Inc	ternationar, inc.					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
\[\text{V}\]	tion Colorado					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Colorado					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Cooperative Computing,	Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 6207 Bee Cave Road						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Austin	Texas 78746 Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
not domiciled in the United States, an						
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other (Designation must be a separate						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
3/25/1999 DINGUYEN 00000020 1921567 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1 FC 481 40-00 OP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0067

FORM PTO-	1618B	Page 2		Pate	Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ango antativo Namo an	d Address		W-07-90-0	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name an	u Addi ess Ente	r for the first Rece	eiving Party o	nly.	
Name						
Address (line 1)				- (****)	-	
				9.14.1 * 18.14.1		
Address (line 2)				Alternative of the state of the	*_***	
Address (line 3)				7.7	- Na comp	
Address (line 4)				177	153	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (512) 278-5377						
Name	Chris D. Thompson					
	6207 Bee Cave Roa	1				
Address (line 1)	6207 Bee Cave Roa	a				
Address (line 2)	Austin, Texas 787	4 6				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments	•	conveyance docu	ment # [1	
Trademark A	Application Number(s)		ımber(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>	_	O NOT ENTER BOTH			
Trac	demark Application Numbe			tion Number(s)	
			921567			
B1	D-posting					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
	_	osed X Deposit	Account			
Deposit # (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged Deposit Account Numbe		#		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Walter Earl Bissex

Name of Person Signing

gnature 3/17/99
Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0068

Yes

No

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL, INC. WHEREAS. ("Assignor"), a Colorado corporation, is the owner of the following trademark (the "Trademark") for which a registration has been issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

THE PAPERLESS WAREHOUSE

1921567

09/26/1995

and

WHEREAS, Cooperative Computing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("CCI"), having its principal offices at 6207 Bee Cave Road, Austin, Texas, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of Assignor and is desirous of acquiring said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to CCI all right, title and interest to the Trademark in the United States and throughout the world, together with the common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to recover for damages and profits from past infringements thereof, if any. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to CCI.

Jar

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assigno nuary, 1999.	r has hereunt	to set its hand this 144 day of		
	ASSIGN	OR:		
	MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL, INC. By:			
	Name: _	President		
	Date:	January 14, 1999		
ounty of <u>Apapahre</u>	§ §			
	\sim			

Sta Co

day of Lanuary , 1999 personally appeared: _ to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

AU\4010262.1 1031018-910700

TRADEMARK REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0069



March 18, 1999

Via USPS Express Mail, Number EH444412669US

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find one copy of an Assignment of Trademark for The Paperless Warehouse, along with a corresponding Recordation Form Cover Sheet and \$40.00 recordation fee. Please record this assignment and return the recordation notice to the address noted on the Cover Sheet.

Please feel free to call me at (512) 278-5377 if you have any questions. Thank you.

Very Truly Yours,

Air Menymo Chris D. Thompson

Corporate Legal Counsel

Enclosures

6207 Bee Cave Road • Austin, Texas 78746-5146
3055 Triad Drive • Livermore, California 94550-9559

512-328-2300 • fax 512-328-6461

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0070